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*Brian Burger, Chair
AFSCME Rep/DOC

Phone: (503) 378-81801 x322
Fax: (503) 378-8235
Email: bburger8@hotmail.com
Term Expiration Date: 6/30/17 (2)

*Jason Myers, Vice Chair
Oregon State Sheriff’s Association
Marion County Sheriff’s Office

Phone: (503) 588-5094
Fax:
Email: jmyers@co.marion.or.us
Term Expiration Date: 6/30/19 (2)

Gary Bergerson
Non-Management Law Enforcement
Clackamas County Sheriff’s Office

Phone:  (503) 655-8331 X7455
Fax:
Email: GaryBer@co.clackamas.or.us
Term Expiration Date:  7/28/18 (1)

Carol Dishion
Non-Management DOC-Coffee Creek
DOC/Coffee Creek Correctional Facility

Phone:  (503)570-6521
Fax:
Email: carol.m.dishion@doc.state.or.us
Term Expiration Date:  7/28/18 (1)

Matthew English
Oregon State Sheriff’s Association
Hood River County Sheriff’s Office

Phone: (541)387-7048
Fax:
Email: matt.english@co.hood.river.or.us
Term Expiration Date: 7/23/18 (1)

Matthew Frohnert
Oregon Sheriff’s Jail Command Council
Washington County Sheriff’s Office

Phone: (503) 880-4291
Fax:
Email: Matt_Frohnert@co.washington.or.us
Term Expiration Date:  4/28/18 (1)

Kristen Hanthorn
Or. Assn. of Comm. Corrections Directors
Clatsop County Sheriff's Office P&P Div.

Phone: (503) 861-2875 x 2461
Fax:
Email: khanthorn@co.clatsop.or.us
Term Expiration Date: 1/22/19 (2)

Kimberly Hendricks
DOC Superintendent
Santiam Correctional Institution

Phone: (503) 932-4579
Fax:
Email: Kimberly.L.Hendricks@doc.state.or.us
Term Expiration Date: 11/13/18 (1)

Jeff Hernandez
Non-Management - DOC
Oregon State Penitentiary

Phone: (503) 378-2400
Fax:
Email: Jeff.R.Hernandez@doc.state.or.us
Term Expiration Date: 1/28/18 (2)
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Jeanine Hohn
Department of Corrections Training Div.
Dept. of Corrections Prof. Development Unit

Phone: (503) 378-6361
Fax: (503) 378-8681
Email: jeanine.m.hohn@state.or.us
Serves by Virtue of Position

*Colette Peters (Designee Superintendent Rob
Persson)
Director, Oregon Department of
Corrections

Phone: (503) 945-0927 (Serena)
Phone: (503) 945-0950 (Ericka)
Fax: (503) 373-1173
Email: Rob.J.Persson@doc.state.or.us
Serves by Virtue of Position

Donna Pettit
Non-Management Corrections Officer
Polk County Sheriff’s Office

Phone: (503) 623-9254
Fax:
Email: DonnaD233@yahoo.com
Term Expiration Date: 1/28/18 (2)

*Nadine Purington
Non-Management Parole & Probation
Department of Community Justice (DCJ)

Phone:  503-988-0108
Fax:
Email: nadine.a.purington@multco.us
Term Expiration date: 6-30-18 (1)

Jeff Wheeler
Oregon Sheriff’s Jail Command Council
Multnomah County Sheriff’s Office

Phone: (503) 988-5941
Fax: (503) 988-6838
Email: Jeffery.Wheeler@mcso.us
Term Expiration Date: 1/28/18 (2)


